OR/g
BOISE COUNTY WAL

RESOLUTION #2008-35

A BOISE COUNTY RESOLUTION ADJUSTING

THE FY07/08 BOISE COUNTY COMMUNITY JUSTICE FUND

WHEREAS, the FY 2007-2008 Budget for Boise County Community Justice was adopted by the
Board of County Commissioners based upon anticipated revenue; and

WHEREAS, the Boise County Community Justice will receive unanticipated revenues from
Benchmark Grant Monies; and

WHEREAS, Idaho Code Section 31-1605 allows the Board of County Commissioners to adjust

the Budget; and

WHEREAS, the annual budget procedure has been complied with in making the said
adjustment and the budget adjustment shall not result in increased property taxes:

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the FY 2007/2008 Budget for Boise County
Community Justice Fund be increased in the amount of $3,997.08 as follows

Revenue Budget
06-00-0391-0005

Expense

06-54-0401-0000
06-54-0410-0000
06-54-0411-0000
06-54-0415-0000

Benchmark Grant $3,997.08

TOTAL $3,997.08
Salary ICAN Grant Director $2,883.81
Retirement $ 615.80
FICA/MCR $ 453.27
SUTA $ 44.20

TOTAL $3,997.08

APPROVED and ADOPTED in open session this 29th day of September 2008.

Attest:

(bunee

BOISE COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

FRED H. WSON, Chairman of the Board

. MZA'Q/MLQ/\/
DA W. z:m&w‘ﬁﬁner
e )

TERRY C. DAY, Commissioner /

Qrr®

CONSTAI{CE SWEARTNGEN, Clerk to the(Hoard



